However, qualified management personnel may fly when necessary to 
prevent cancellations or delays, prevent junior assignments; retain currency; perform 
observation flying, perform check rides, and short notice or ad hoc flying.    

H. Probation 

1. A Flight Attendant will be on probation for the first three hundred and sixty-five 

(365) days of active service with the Company as a Flight Attendant. Probation 
shall commence on a Flight Attendant’s seniority date. 

2. Probationary Flight Attendants shall not have access to the grievance process set 
forth in Section 13 Grievances for a termination or matters of discipline.